CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: April 5, 2021

AGENDA ITEM:	
Congressional Community Program Funding Request for	Downtown Stormwater Treatment
Project	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Leah Tocco	
DEPARTMENT:	
Executive	
ATTACHMENTS:	
Resolution authorizing the Mayor to act on behalf of the C	City in regard to funding requests
from the Congressional Community Project Funding and a	ratifying action taken in regard to the
Downtown Stormwater Treatment Project	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
SUMMARY: The city is submitting a request to Represe	entative Larsen's office for
Community Project Funding for the Downtown Stormwat	
Stormwater before discharging into the sound City staff i	
Nehring and Council regarding the support of this project.	
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends that Council adopt Resolution No	
1	

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY IN REGARD TO FUNDING REQUESTS FROM THE CONGRESSIONAL COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING AND RATIFYING ACTIONS TAKEN IN REGARD TO THE DOWNTOWN STORMWATER TREATMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City wishes to obtain funding from the congressional Community Project Funding for the following project: Downtown Stormwater Treatment Project; and

WHEREAS, the mayor is the appropriate person to act on behalf of the City in regard to these applications for funding; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to ratify and affirm any actions taken by authorize the mayor (or his designee) in regard to submit funding requests for this project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE that the mayor or his designees is authorized to submit requests for Community Project Funding for the Downtown Stormwater Treatment Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE that all actions taken by the mayor or his designee in regard to this project is ratified by this resolution.

, 20_	cy Council at an open public meeting this day of
	CITY OF MARYSVILLE
	By JON NEHRING, MAYOR
Attest:	
By, D	EPUTY CITY CLERK
Approved as to form:	

By		
•	JON WALKER, CITY ATTORNEY	